

Paris, January 12, 2011

Vivendi selected for inclusion in the Dow Jones Sustainability World Enlarged Index

Vivendi has been selected for inclusion in the Dow Jones Sustainability World Enlarged Index (DJSI World Enlarged), launched by Dow Jones in 2010. The DJSI World Enlarged is designed to track the performance of the most sustainable 20% of companies of the largest 2,500 companies in the Dow Jones Global Total Stock Market Index. Vivendi is one of the 500 companies selected worldwide by Dow Jones and the extra-financial rating agency SAM as one of the highest performers in sustainability.

About Vivendi

Vivendi is at the heart of the worlds of content, platforms and interactive networks.

Vivendi combines the world leader in video games (Activision Blizzard), the world leader in music (Universal Music Group), the French leader in alternative telecoms (SFR), the Moroccan leader in telecoms (Maroc Telecom Group), the leading alternative telecoms provider in Brazil (GVT) and the French leader in Pay TV (Canal+ Group).

In 2009, Vivendi achieved revenues of \in 27.1 billion and adjusted net income of \in 2.6 billion. With operations in 77 countries, the Group has over 49,000 employees.

www.vivendi.com